```
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
```

I.A.No. 1 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).394/2012

C.GIRIJA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.N.MATHUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and office report)

Date: 10/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA (In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shweta Singh, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nitin Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List this application for impleadment before the Regular Bench, which is seized of the matter, for appropriate orders.

(Jayant Kumar Arora) | |(Indu Bala Kapur) Sr. P.A. | |Court Master