S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).394/2012

COURT NO.4

(From the judgement and order dated 30/09/2011 in OA No.401/1993,CPC No.67/2004 of The NO AGENCY)

C.GIRIJA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.N.MATHUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 28/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh K.Khanna, ASG

Mr. Kush Sharma, Adv. Ms. Gurkirat Kaur, Adv. Mr. Mohit Nagar, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

List after two weeks. In the meanwhile, learned counsel for the petitioner may amend the petition.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi) Assistant Registrar